

CH. AISHI RAM BATRA CO Vs. GULSHAN GUGLANI

19.01.2022

As per office order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022, all the matters are taken up through virtually w.e.f. 17.01.2022 to 11.02.2022.

Pr: Counsel Jeewan Prakash Gupta for plaintiff, through video conference.
Counsel Jaspreet Singh Juneja for defendants, through video conference.

Part arguments on application under Order XI Rule 11 & 21 read with section 151 of CPC for directing the defendant to answer the permitted interrogatories and for striking out the defence of defendant due to non compliance of order dt. 12.03.2015, heard.

Put up for further arguments/further proceedings on 06.04.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-19.01.2022