

CS. No. 686/2016

04.07.2018

Present: Sh. M. N. Saxena, Ld Proxy Counsel for plaintiff along with
AR of plaintiff.

Sh. Jaspreet Singh Juneja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground
that the main counsel is out of India.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Last and final opportunity is granted.

Re-list the matter for rejoinder/arguments on application u/o
11 Rule 1 CPC as well as on application u/o 11 Rule 21 CPC, on
29/08/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/04.07.2018