

CS No. 686/2016

Ch. Aishi Ram Batra Company Vs Gulshan Guglani

31.10.2018

Present: Sh J. P. Gupta, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with AR of plaintiff.

Sh R. S. Juneja, Ld Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Settlement efforts made. There are chances of settlement in the present case.

Re-list the matter for exploring the possibility of settlement, failing which for rejoinder/arguments on application under Order 11 Rule 21 CPC on 12/12/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/31.10.2018