

CS No. **686**/16
07.08.2019

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with AR of plaintiff.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant stated to be busy in Hon'ble Delhi High Court. It is already 12 pm. A cost of Rs. 1,000/- is imposed upon the defendant for delaying the proceedings to be paid to the plaintiff.

Re-list the matter for arguments on application under Order 11 Rule 21 CPC as well as on other pending applications, if any on 30.10.2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/07.08.2019