

CS. No. **686**/16

30.10.2019

Present: Sh. J.P. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with AR of plaintiff.

Sh. R.S Juneja, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Vide order dated 12.03.2013, Ld. Predecessor had directed the defendant to file profit and loss account w.e.f. 01.04.2004 to 01.12.2008. Ld. Counsel for defendant has sought time to inspect the case file and to seek necessary instructions from the defendant.

Re-list the matter for arguments on application under Order 11 Rule 21 CPC as well as on pending applications on 20.01.2020.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/30.10.2019