

CS No.686/16

Ch. Aishi Ram Batra Company Vs. Gulshan Guglani

20.01.2020

Suit received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Pr: Ld. Counsel Sh. M. N. Saxena for the plaintiff.

Proxy Counsel Sh. Jaspreet Singh Juneja for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on miscellaneous application.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment. List on **08.04.2020** for arguments on the miscellaneous applications.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-20.01.2020