

CS 686/16

CH. AISHI RAM BATRA CO Vs. GULSHAN GUGLANI

24.03.2021

Pr: Counsel Sh. J.P. Gupta for plaintiff, physically present.

None for defendant.

Arguments of plaintiff's counsel on his application, filed on 26.04.2016, under Order XI Rules 11 and 21 read with section 151 of CPC heard. Counsel for the defendant may now advance his arguments on this application. Put up **05.05.2021**.

M. P. SINGH
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-24.03.2021