

25.05.2022

Present: Shri Jeevan Prakash, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
 Shri D. K. Bhatia, Ld. counsel for all the defendant.

Fresh V/nama is filed on behalf of defendant. The same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he has been recently in the matter and seeks some time to go through the file.

Put up for arguments on miscellaneous application on 31.08.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
25.05.2022