

31.08.2022

Handwritten

Present: Shri Jeevan Prakash Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith
AR Shri S. K. Gulati.

Shri Ajay Kapoor, proxy counsel for defendant.

Put up for arguments on application u/o 11 rule 21 CPC on
30.11.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
31.08.2022