

30.11.2022

Present: Shri Jeevan Prakash Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that matter is pending for arguments on the application filed by plaintiff u/o 11 rule 21 r/w section 151 CPC which was filed on 26.04.2016. One last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to address argument on said application subject to the cost of Rs.3000/- to be paid to the plaintiff. It is made clear that defendant does not address argument on NDOH, the application shall be decided on the material available on record.

Put up for argument on said application on 22.02.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.11.2022