

## CH. AISHI RAM BATRA CO Vs. GULSHAN GUGLANI

22.02.2023

Pr: Sh. J.P. Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. D.K. Bhatia, counsel for defendant.

Part arguments heard. During course of arguments, ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he will file para wise detail reply to the interrogatories within fifteen days.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is also directed to supply advance copy of the same to the plaintiff at least one week prior to NDOH.

Put up for arguments on 26.04.2023.

Rajesh Kumar  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-22.02.2023