

CH. AISHI RAM BATRA CO Vs. GULSHAN GUGLANI

26.04.2023

Pr: Sh. J.P. Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Arpit Jain, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Reply on behalf of the defendant to the list of interrogatories filed by the plaintiff is filed, copy supplied.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for the defendant that main counsel could not appear today due to his ill health.

Previous cost of Rs.3000/- is paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

At the request of counsel for defendant, put up 12.07.2023

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.04.2023