

CH. AISHI RAM BATRA CO Vs. GULSHAN GUGLANI

22.05.2024.

Present : Sh. Jeevan Prakash Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Arpit Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

An application u/s 151 of CPC for extension of time for filing the rejoinder to the written statement of the defendant along with supporting affidavit has been filed by the counsel for the plaintiff. Copy of the same has been supplied.

Put up for reply and for arguments on **07.08.2024**.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is directed to supply copy of reply if any, in advance to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/22.05.2024