

CH. AISHI RAM BATRA CO Vs. GULSHAN GUGLANI

02.04.2025

Present : Sh. Jeevan Prakash Gupta, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Replication to the written statement (WS) of the defendant has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff along with a spare copy.

An application under Section 151 of CPC for placing on record the certificate under Section 65B of the Indian Evidence Act, along with the said certificate, has also been filed. Additionally, an application under Order VII Rule 14 read with Section 151 of CPC, along with the list of documents and the documents themselves, has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff along with spare copies.

The defendant is directed to collect the copies of the same from the Reader/Ahlmad of this court against proper acknowledgment.

Put up for reply and arguments on all pending applications on 09.07.2025.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.04.2025