

CH. AISHI RAM BATRA CO Vs. GULSHAN GUGLANI

03.09.2025

Present : Sh. J.P. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant.

As a last opportunity, the defendant is permitted to file reply, if any, and to advance arguments on the pending applications.

Put up for reply and arguments on all pending applications on
12.11.2025.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.09.2025