

CH. AISHI RAM BATRA CO Vs. GULSHAN GUGLANI

12.11.2025

Present : Sh. Prabodh Kumar, On behalf of the plaintiff in person.

Sh. Prabodh Kumar seeks an adjournment as his learned counsel is unable to appear today owing to illness.

Put up on **11.02.2026** for further proceedings.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/12.11.2025