

CH. AISHI RAM BATRA CO Vs. GULSHAN GUGLANI

03.06.2026

Present : Sh. Jeevan Prakash Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. D.K. Bhati, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the defendant and without admitting any of the averments made in the plaintiff's application under Section 151 CPC seeking to place on record the certificate under Section 65B of the Indian Evidence Act, he has no objection if the said application is allowed.

In view of the submission made and in the interest of justice, the plaintiff's application under Section 151 CPC for taking on record the certificate under Section 65B of the Indian Evidence Act is allowed. The certificate under Section 65B is taken on record.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for filing the reply and advancing arguments on the pending applications.

As a last and final opportunity, the defendant is granted time to file the reply and advance arguments on all pending applications.

Put up for reply and arguments on all pending applications on
05.08.2026.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.06.2026