

05.08.2026

Present : Ms. Poonam Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
None for the defendant.

Perusal of the record shows that on the last date of hearing, last and final opportunity was given to defendant to file reply and advance argument on all the pending applications.

Even today, no one has appeared on behalf of the defendant.

In the interest of justice, defendant is granted last opportunity to file reply and advance arguments on all the pending applications subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be deposited with DLSA/East/Karkardooma Courts Delhi.

Put up on **09.09.2026**.

(Honey)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-05.08.2026